EAST CHESHIRE JUNE 1

From 10am to 3:30pm (show hall opens approx. 11am)

BRAMHALL VILLAGE CLUB, MELBOURNE ROAD, BRAMHALL, STOCKPORT, CHESHIRE, SK7 1LR

M60 Jn3 (A34 Wilmslow/Cheadle). Follow the A34 for about 3 miles; at the third roundabout take the first exit on the
A555 (Manchester Airport Eastern Link Road) towards Bramhall. Take the first exit for Bramhall and, at the top of the
slip road turn left. At the mini roundabout in Bramhall village turn right (second exit) and then take the first right into
Lumb Lane, immediately after the pelican crossing. Bramhall Village Club is on the right after about 400 yards.

The Manchester Airport Eastern Link Road can also be accessed directly from the Airport Junction (junction 5) of the
M56. On the motorway spur follow the signs for Terminal 3 which bring you to a set of traffic lights. After the lights,
ignore all further airport signs and keep straight for approximately four miles before reaching the Bramhall exit.

SHOW SECRETARY: Bob Worsley
Tel: 07808 974753 Email: Bob.Worsley@agsgroups.org

ENTRIES TO: Show Secretary by Wednesday before the show
Novice Section entries at any time - advance notification of a large entry appreciated

STAGING: 7:30 am to 9:40 am on Saturday only

JUDGING: begins at 9:45 am TROPHY PRESENTATION: 3:15 pm
Trophies 2023 Winners
Cheshire Challenge Trophy most first prize points in Open Section Tommy Anderson
Tindall Shield most first prize points in Intermediate Section Henry Fletcher
Greenwood Shield most first prize points in Novice Section Judi Deakin
Cheshire Salver best plant in a pot not exceeding 19cm Martin Rogerson
Charles Graham Trophy best plant in Intermediate Section Henry Fletcher
Hartside Trophy best exhibit in the Novice Section Judi Deakin
Kath Dryden Award best pan bulbous plant in East Lancashire Lew Clark

(presented at the AGM) Intermediate or Novice Section

The 'RHS ALPINE AND ROCK GARDEN COMMITTEE' will meet at 11:30am. Plants for consideration by this
Committee must be registered by 11:00 am

OPEN SECTION

(1) PAN SIZE NOT TO EXCEED 36 cm OUTSIDE DIAMETER

CLASS
1 3 pans rock plants 18 3 pans dwarf shrubs (at least two to be in
2 1 panrock plant in flower flower)
3 3 pans rock plants from any one plant family 19 1 pan dwarf shrub in flower
(family to be stated) 20 1 pan dwarf conifer
4 1 pan Primulaceae 21 1 pan Ericaceae
5 1 pan Saxifragaceae 22 3 pans rock plants for foliage and group effect.
6 1 pan Campanulaceae 23 1 pan rock plant for foliage effect
7 1 pan Caryophyllaceae 24 1 pan hardy fern
8 1 pan Asteraceae 25 3 pans Crassulaceae
9 1 pan Lewisia or Lewisiopsis 26 1 pan Crassulaceae (excl. Sempervivum/
10 1 pan Orchidaceae (excl. Dactylorhiza) Jovibarba)
11 1 pan Dactylorhiza 27 1 pan Sempervivum (inc. Jovibarba)
12 1 pan bulbous plant 28 3 pans cushion plants
13 3 pans rock plants native to any one 29 1 pan cushion plant
continent. Continent to be stated 30 1 pan planted as a miniature garden
14 1 pan rock plant native to Asia (accessories NOT permitted). Note 22
15 1 pan rock plant native to Europe 31 1 pan planted as a miniature garden
16 1 pan rock plant native to North America (accessories permitted). Note 22
17 1 pan rock plant native to the Southern
Hemisphere
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(2) PAN SIZE NOT TO EXCEED 19 cm OUTSIDE DIAMETER

6 pans rock plants (not more than two of any

one genus). AGS MEDAL

pans rock plants (distinct genera)

pan rock plant in flower

pan Primulaceae

pan Saxifragaceae

pan Campanulaceae

pan Caryophyllaceae

pan Asteraceae

pan Lewisia or Lewisiopsis (species)

pan Lewisia (hybrid)

pan Orchidaceae (excl. Dactylorhiza)

pan Dactylorhiza

pans bulbous plants

pan bulbous plant

pan rock plant native to Europe

pan rock plant native to Asia

pan rock plant native to Africa

pan rock plant native to the Americas

pan rock plant native to Australasia

pan rock plant with silver/grey foliage

pan rock plant for foliage effect. Only for

plants not previously shown at an AGS

National show this year

6 pans rock plants (three in flower and three
foliage)
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INTERMEDIATE (B)

63
64
65
66
67
68
69

70

71
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(1) PAN SIZE NOT TO EXCEED 26 cm OUTSIDE DIAMETER

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
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pans rock plants. AGS AWARD

pans rock plants

pan rock plant in flower

pan Primulaceae

pan Campanulaceae

pan Orchidaceae

pan bulbous plant

pan rock plant native to the Northern

Hemisphere

1 pan rock plant native to the Southern
Hemisphere

1 pan dwarf shrub
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(2) PAN SIZE NOT TO EXCEED 19 cm OUTSIDE DIAMETER

101
102
103
104
105
106

3 pans rock plants

1 pan rock plant in flower

1 pan Campanulaceae

1 pan Caryophyllaceae

1 pan Lewisia or Lewisiopsis
1 pan Saxifragaceae

NOVICE (C) |

PAN SIZE NOT TO EXCEED 19 cm OUTSIDE DIAMETER

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

pans rock plants

pan rock plant

pan bulbous plant

pan Orchidaceae

pan dwarf shrub

pan rock plant for foliage effect
pan Crassulaceae

pan cushion plant

pan dwarf conifer
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130

131
132

133

pan cushion plant

pan dwarf shrub

pan dwarf conifer

pan hardy fern

pan hardy cactus

pans rock plants grown from seed by the

exhibitor. Note 23(e)

1 pan rock plant grown from seed by the

exhibitor. Note 23(e)

pans rock plants (all requiring the same

cultural conditions). Educational

information about ‘How and Where to

Grow’ to be provided. Note 32

1 pan rock plant, new in cultivation. Botanical
notes to be supplied. Note 23(d)

1 pan rock plant, rare in cultivation. Botanical

notes to be supplied. Note 23(d)

pan rock plant grown outdoors all year (excl.

shrubs and conifers)

6 varieties of cut alpine flowers (incl. dwarf

shrubs) shown in the vases provided.

Varieties to be named

An arrangement of cut alﬁine flowers (incl.

dwarf shrubs) grown by the exhibitor.

Judged for quality, delicacy, and artistic

arrangement. No accessories or base.

Varieties to be named
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Open to AGS Members who have not qualified for the Gold Merit Medal and who
have not won 5 Silver Bars

pan dwarf conifer

pan rock plant for foliage effect

pan rock plant with silver/grey foliage
pan hardy fern

pan Sempervivum (inc. Jovibarba)

pan Crassulaceae (excl. Sempervivum/
Jovibarba)

pan cushion plant

pan rock plant grown from seed by the
exhibitor. Note 23(e)

1 pan planted as a miniature garden. Pan size
not to exceed 36¢cm. Note 22
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pan Orchidaceae

pan hardy cactus

pans bulbous plants

pan bulbous plant

pans rock plants from any one continent.
Continent to be stated. Note 28

WRNR R

Open to AGS Members who have not qualified for the Bronze Merit
Medal prior to 1st January 2024

1 pan rock plant grown from seed by the
exhibitor. Note 23(e)

1 pan hardy cactus )

1 pan planted as a miniature garden. Pan size
not to exceed 36¢cm. Note 22

1 pan rock plant. For exhibitors who have not
ereviously won a first prize at an AGS

ational Show
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